Application form in TWO SETS along with the RULES for starting New UG Courses etc., 

can be downloaded from the website of https://tgche.ac.in   

2. REGISTRATION 

Management of the Colleges shall register their applications by remitting the fee 
prescribed for the purpose as shown hereunder: 

Rs.31,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand only) for One Course / Rs.51,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty One Thousand only) for Two or Three Courses paid in favour of The 
Secretary, TGCHE in State Bank of India, Shantinagar Branch, Hyderabad savings 
Bank(SB) Account No: 62454566171, IFSC Code SBIN0020070 in the form of 
NEFT/RTGS taken on or after the date of notification and on/before the last date of

[...]

SANITARY CERTIFICATE from Concerned Department. 

J. Structural Soundness 

The applicant Educational Institution is required to apply for and obtain 
STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS CERTIFICATE from Concerned Department. 

6. LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

a) NEFT/RTGS voucher for Rs.31,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand only) for 
One Course / Rs.51,000/- (Rupees Fifty  One Thousand only) for two or three  
courses in  favour of  Secretary, TGCHE. (Note: Amount paid in favour of 
Secretary, TGCHE. Mention Name of the College, Place in the NEFT / RTGS 
Voucher form 

b) Copy of the permission order issued by the Government / University / TGCHE for